Refnce :- Shri. A. D. Tidke, Jt. C.J.S.D. & Addl. C.J.M., Sindhudurg, dtd. 12/12/2024, Shri. M. B. Sontakke, Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Kankavli, dtd. 19/12/2024, Smt. J. M. Mistry, C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi, dtd. 19/12/2024 & Shri. P. R. Dhore, Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Kudal, dtd. 19/12/2024 requesting to grant them winter vacation.

******** OFFICE ORDER

The following Judicial Officers in Sindhudurg District are allowed to enjoy Judicial off (Winter vacation) for the year 2024, as shown in Col. No.3 below. The Judicial Officers mentioned in Col. No.4 should hold charge of the Court of the Judicial Officers mentioned in Col. No.2 and disposed off urgent work at their places during the period of vacation granted to those Judicial Officers.

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officers	Period of Vacation	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer with whom charge of the Court of the Judicial Officer mentioned in Col. No.2 is kept.
1	2	3	4
01	Shri. A. D. Tidke, Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.) & Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sindhudurg.	25/12/2024 to 31/12/2024	Smt. V. R. Jambhule, Civil Judge (S.D.) & Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sindhudurg. (From 24/12/2024 A.O.H. to 01/01/2025 B.O.H.)
02	Shri. M. B. Sontakke, Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kankavli.	24/12/2024 to 30/12/2024	Shri. S. H. Shaiekh Tajjum, Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kankavli. (From 23/12/2024 A.O.H. till O.H. of 24/12/2024)
			Smt. N. B. Ghatage, Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Deogad. (From 24/12/2024 A.O.H. to 31/12/2024 B.O.H.)
03	Smt. J. M. Mistry, Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi.	25/12/2024 to 31/12/2024	Smt. R. G. Kumbhar, Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Sawantwadi. (From 24/12/2024 A.O.H. to 01/01/2025 B.O.H.)
04	Shri. P. R. Dhore, Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kudal.	25/12/2024 to 31/12/2024	Shri. G. A. Kulkarni, Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kudal. (From 24/12/2024 A.O.H. to 01/01/2025 B.O.H.)

Note: 01) Judicial Officers mentioned in Column No.2 are allowed to leave the Headquarters, during the period of vacation in Column No.3.

۱

!

02) They are further requested to communicate the contents of the above order to Police Station concerned.

District Court, Sindhudurg Date :- 20/12/2024

20/12/2024 (H. B. Gaikwad)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Sindhudurg.

^{... 2}

No. Admn./ 3312 / 2024 District Court, Sindhudurg. Date :- 20/12/2024. 22

Copy forwarded with respects for information and necessary action to :-

- 01) The Civil Judge (S.D.) & Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sindhudurg.
- The Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.) & Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sindhudurg. 02)
- The Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kudal / Sawantwadi / Kankavli / Deogad. CBy E-mail? The Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C., Kudal / Sawantwadi / Kankavli. CBy E-mail? The District Covernment Blooder Sindhu land 03)
- 04)
- The District Government Pleader, Sindhudurg. 05)
- 06) The President, District Bar Association, Sindhudurg.

Copy to the Court Manager, Superintendent (Judl.), Asstt.Supdt. (C.&F.)/ (Record) /(Judl.), D.S.A., District Court, Sindhudurg.

By Order

strict and S Sindaudurs.